

Box	Assig	gnments ton, D.C. 20231			3251 .FMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MI	a	11/6/99 101/08/83/8			Attorney Docket No. 104361
		a with	ecord	the at	ttached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoyoshi KUSHIDA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TOYOTA-CO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В	Execution Date: November 4, 1999			
4	A 4,19	If this document is being filed together with a new app 999	on, th	e execution date of the application is: November	
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers at	ache	1? [] Yes ⊠ No
5		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 104199
COATE		dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 0000132 09435765	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
		40.00 BP			
9.	To the o	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal documents es A Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Registration No. 33,5 Total number of pages in	75 65		Date: November 8, 1999 Over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/17/1999 I 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 010380 FRAME: 0254

		(1)	Tomoyoshi Kushida	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		(1559 E			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	1864				
		(4)		(8)	- Comment	THE REAL PROPERTY.			
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) and agrees to as	and other good sign, and hereb	and valuable con by does assign, tra	nsideration paid to ansfer and set over		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	ABUSHIKI	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	AND						
		entire invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) right, title and interest for the Un tion, and in all applications for pat nuation, substitute, and reissue appnination certificates that may be g	and Assignee's ited States of A ent including a blication(s), and	heirs, successors merica as defin ny and all provi d all Letters Pat	s, assigns and legal ned in 35 U.S.C. isional, non-prov tent, extensions, 1	§100, in the isional,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	SEMICONDUCTOR DEV	ICE					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	rney Docket No. 10436			t in the United Co			
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex- date herewith or	ecuted an appir	cation for paten	in the United St	ates of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 4,	1999					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 8, 19	99					
Assigned or proving reexaming resulting interesting in the bindurent control of the control of t	e in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agreesions of the International C. 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he ing on him and his heirs, suc 6) Each undersigned herely be necessary or desirable in	es to execu- convention es to perfi- ited State orizes and the said thas not of ecessors, and by grants	of, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with state all papers and documents and part of Protection of Industrial Properorm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, an assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Properorm of the United States and States of the United States and States of the United States and States of the United States of the United States and States of the United Stat	such interferen- perform any act arty or similar a by be necessary ments to issue a e interest, and by agreements in	which may be agreements. to obtain, main may and all Lette covenants that he conflict herew sinsert on this a	necessary in confirm been Patents of the hes full right trith, and agrees the assignment any fu	every reissue or United States to convey the entire that this assignment		
	In witness whereof, execu	ated by #	he undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unc	lersigned nam	e(s).			
Date	November 4, 199	9	Inventor Signature	Tomorn	The Hus	hida	(SEAL)		
Date									
Date									
Date							(SEAL)		
Date									
Date							(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably l fore at lea	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign he	re:	,	,	tside the U.S.A. If		
Date	November 4, 199	9	Witness _	-Kira	<u> . Kana/</u>	mishes			
Date			Witness _						

RECORDED: 11/06/1999

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 010380 FRAME: 0255